JALLIOS & O'BRIEN

2600 Virginia Avenue, NW

Suite 406
Washington, DC 2003 760OVERNMENT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

(202) 625-770(,LCOHOLIC REVERAGE REGULATION ADMINISTRATION

* * k&
]
|
PETITION TO UNILATERALLY AMEND OR TERMINATE A SETTLEMENT
AGREEMENT
Dale Accaptad; Arceplad by
Dale Approvad by Board Inlal; —
/ /
Dale Denled by Board [nitial =+
/ f

Have four yaars elapsed sinca the date the Board approved the selifament agraemeni(s)? Setllement Agrasment 1:0 YES & NO; Selflement
Agresment 2; o YES o NO {If the answar Is 'NO", then the ssttlament agreemant Is nol eligible for amendment or tarmination),

Is ihis peliton belng submitted with a renewal application and during the ficensee's renewal period? o YES o NO (if the answer Is ‘NG, then the

settloment agrasment is not ellgibls for amendment or lermination).

e S T S 370 B COMBIETEO B ABRIANT B o
1, Licensee Name {Last, First, Micdie): 2, Trada Name:
EATONYILLE, INC. MULEBONE
d, Cument Llcanse Glass; 4, License Number;
CR 78882
5. Address City State Zlp Cods
2121 14th Street, NW Washington D¢ = Joonq
§, Talaphone Number: 7. Emall
202-332-9672

8. f have etfached tha selfismeant agreement or selllement agresments thal | wish o amend or lerminale to this petifion,
XYES gND

8. List the dala(s) (he Bosrd approved the salliement agreament{s):

July 21, 2{09

10. Whal aclion would you ike the Board to take regarding your sallement agreament(s)? JTERMINATE o AMEND

if you ara seeking to amend your seftfement agreament(s), provide the alternstive settlement agreement you wish fo
have attached fo your llcense on a separate sheet of paper,

12. Listthe partles or signatories to the sellfemant agreamenl{s) thal you wish to amend or lerminate.
Willinm Girardo




13, Have you made a diligent effart to locale and contacl he partlss or signalories to Ihe sellsment agreement(s)? X(YES o NO

14, Dascriba your eforis to contael or locale tha other parlles and the date(s) thal your altsmpls occurred. Altach any supporfing documentation (e.g.,
letlars #ent through cenlifiad mall, emails, etc.).

William Girardo previously advised the Bonrd that he has moved from the building housing the licensed premises, Licensee's
investigation determined that Mr. Girnrdo now resides at 4011 4th Street, N.W. A letter advising Mr. Girardo of the
licensce's intention te seek termination of the subject agresment was transmitted oo March 17, 2016. Ta date of this filing, no
response has been received.

15. Choose at fess| one (1) of the foliowing:

o (1) | afflrm Ihat | was able lo locale 2nd contact the othar partlas, and the parties attempled lo negollala &h amandment lo the selilement
agreemenl(s) elther through an In-persen meeting or thraugh olher means, bul such effarls were unsuccessful,
*( (2) | affir that | was able o locate and cantact the olber pariles, but the olher partles refused to meat or negolfale an emendment to the sellfement
agreamen(s}

o (3) | affm that despile my best efforls, | cauld not facate or cantact the other parles to the seltlemenl sgreemenl(s)

16, Describe how you accomplished tha slalamen or statemants thal you selected {s.g., date of meeling) In quastion 15 and your attempls fo nagoliate
an amendment to your setllamant agreement in good fallh. Altach any supporing documantalion {e.g., emalls, leltars, elc.), Il you chetked box (3) in
quasfion 15, write N/A.

See attached lefter of March 17, 2016

17. Descrlbe tha cirsumstancas beyond yaur cantrol and any changes in the nelghborhood that require the amendmeanl or lermination of your sellsment
agreamant(s).

Sole party to Voluntary Agrecment was an individaal who then resided directly above the licensed premises, That individun
iing moved to n location remote from the premises and its neighborhood.

18. Pravlde a detailad explanalion as lo whether amanding or larminating your selllement agresment(s) wiil hive &n adverse
Impact on the refevant locality, seclion, or poriion of the Dislrict whers your establishmeni Is located,

As the sole beneficiary of the Voluntary Agreement liag moved to a location miles from the licensed premises, no adverse
impact on that beneficiary will ensue from termination.




If applicant Is a Sole proprietor, the individual must sign, If Partnership, sach partner inust sign, If Corporation, President or Vice President

must sign, If LLC, managing member must sign the helow certiflcation, o
19. “Gertfication: | herehy certify under penalty of perfury that the Information in this application fs true and Correct. S IR0 EATT TBIYE AQVE Tcamse:
is the true and actual owner of the birsinesa.” Print your name and hava your signature notarized, District of Columbia Notary Public

1My Commission Expires July 14, 2017
Prnted name:__£7 nNAas kjéd// d,/

.. ;
_W ra // Subscribed and sworn{tg befora meU/)azﬁI
Signalure £ (//L/cn this _2_5_: day of”. 20 ”9

y commizsion

expies on
Printed name:
Subscrthed and sworn to before me : My commission
Slgnature anthis ___ day of__.b_zo__. Notary Publlc oxplres on -
Printet! name:.
Subscribed and sworn to befm"s me My commlssion
Signature onthis____ dayof__,20_ , Notary Public explres on

8. In what language do you need vital documents transiated?

SPECIAL NOTICE
The Distict of Columbla will provids the appropriale servioes and auxiifary alds, including sign language Interpreters, whenever necessary to ensure
effeciive communication with members of tho public who ara deef, heating impaired or who have ciher disabliies affecling communications,
Requosts for services and auxliary alds should be made at least ten (10} days prior to any scheduled hearing. Pleasa nolify the ADA Goordinator at

(202) 4424423,




Voluntary Agreement Concerning Issuance of License

Eatonville Restaurant PR T e g
THIS AGREEMENT made and entered into this _LV_July 2009, by and betiveen
Eatonvilte Restaurant (Applicant) and willtam G\mrglﬂ witnesses: " ¥ w1
o S
Whereas Applicant has filed application O3¥%.  with the District of Coluﬁﬁbia Algoholc *

Beverage Control Board (ABC Board) fora _( l.gs “CC ficense for premises to r"«'i? known
as Eatonville, and located at 2121 14™ St NW Washington, DC 20009 (premise, S

WHEREAS, Protestant Is [A)‘tlham C’)lmrcLD (name the protestihg

el
..

- E-';
otganization ), who filed @ timely protest (the "Protest’) against the issuance of the Apjilica‘g’f_d?s*
license application pursuant to D.C. Official Code § 25-601(1) and 601(4), respegtivelyr> £

WHEREAS, in recognition of the ABC Board's policy of encouraging parties to a protested
proceeding to settle their differences by reaching voluntary agreements, by their signatures
below, the parties hereto desire to enter into a voluntary agreement wheveby (1) Applicant will
agree to adopt certain measures to address Protestant's concerns and to inciude this
agreement as a formal condition of its application, and (2) Protestant will agree to the issuance
of the new license and withdraw its protest provided that such an agreement is incorporated into
the ABC Board's order issuing the license, which license is conditioned upon compliance with

- this agreement,

WHEREAS, the Parties are desirous of entering into a Voluntary Agresment pursuant to
D.C. Official Code § 25-446 for the operation and maintenance of the Establishment in such a
manner as to minimize the effect on (i) the peace, order and quiet of the neighborhood.;

WHEREAS, the Parties have agreed to enter into this Agreement and request that the
Alcoholic Beverage Control Board ("ABC Board”) approve the Applicant's license application
conditioned upon the Applicant's compliance with the terms of this written Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Parties acknowledge that the Applicant is a lessor of retail space of a portion of
a Commercial Condominium Unit within The Flats at Union Row, A Condominium, and as such
the Parties are subject to the rights afforded by the Declaration and Bylaws, as recorded, of The
Fiats at Union Row, A Condominium, and further if any conflict exists or drises between this
Voluntary Agreement and the Declaration and Bylaws, the Declaration and Bylaws take

precedence; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the recitals set forth above and the mutual
covenants and conditions set forth beiow, the Parties agree as follows:

1. NATURE OF THE BUSINESS. The Applicant will manage and operate a restaurant with
an emphasis on food [and a limited variety of live entertainment] as noted below. Any
change from this model shall be considered by both Parties to be a substantial change in
operation of great concern to residents and requires prior approval by the ABC Board.



. NOISE. Applicant acknowledges familiarity with and will comply with noise-control
provisions of the District of Columbia [aw and regulations, including preventing
emissions of sound, capable of being heard outside the premises, by any musical
instrument or amplification device or other device or source of sound or noise, in
accordance with DCMR 20. All noise played in the premises will be in accordance with
DCRA requirements. Live music will be permitted inside the business only, and
performances must be completed by 10PM. No music will be permitted in sununer
garden. The entrance door and windows (excluding the summer garden) of the
premises will be kept closed at all times during business hours when music is being
played or any sound amplification device is being empioyed in the premises, except
when persons are in the act of using the door for ingress to or egress from the premises.
Applicant agrees to implement additional measures to aid in the mitigation of noise from
the Premises, monitor music levels and keep the socundboard in accordance with DCMR

20.

. SAFETY & SECURITY. Applicant agrees to provide a security plan for inclusion in ABC
Board and Protestants files. Applicant agrees to notify Protestant and the Union Row
Board in a timely fashion of any significant ABRA violations or any safety/security events
requiring MPD involvement.

. FOOD AND ALCOHOL SERVICE. Applicant hours will be permitted by law of license
assigned except summer garden hours will be 9AM — Midnight —~ seven days per week.
Applicant agrees that there will be no after-hours activities in the establishment.
Applicant will not change hours of operations without the express written consent of

Protestant.

. TRASH/GARBAGE/RODENTS. Applicant, to the extent of its control, will keep trash
and of! barrels off public space, provided that trash and recycling pick-up shall not apply.
Applicant wili make every reasonable effort to eliminate accessible food sources for
rodents and eliminate the rat population. Applicant will provide for the proper removal of
grease and fatty oils from the establishment and will not deposit.grease or fatty oils in
the dumpster nor dispose of them down the sink. Applicant, to the extent of its control,
shall request that its trash and recycling contractors pick trash and materials no earlier
than 7:00 a.m. and no later than 6:00 p.m.

. CAPACITY. Applicant shall at all times adhere to its occupancy limit as specified in its
Certificate of Occupancy Permit, which shall remain posted in public view at all times,
Applicant shall post a conspicuous sign at each exit advising patrons of the residential
neighborhood and the necessity of quiet departure. Applicant will take necessary steps
to control the noise generated by the operation of any outdoor space to avoid disturbing
nearby residents.

. PARKING. Applicant will encourage transit use, and will direct pétrgr)s to use nearby
public parking facilities rather than parking on residentiabdirdbbts’ 7 T L

Jh
DLV M




8. TRANSFERABILITY. Applicant shall provide Protestant with forty-five days notice of
intent to transfer the Class CR license for premises. '

9. MODIFICATION OF VOLUNTRY AGREEMENT. This agreement can be modified only
by mutual agreement of the parties with the approval of the ABC Board for acceptance

and enforcement.

10. BINDING EFFECT. This Voluntary Agreement shall be binding upon and enforceable
against the successors and assigns of the Appiicant during the term of the license to
which this Voluntary Agreement applies.

11. NOTICE AND OPPORTUNITY TO CURE. In the event that any of the parties is in
breach of this Agreement, it shall be entitied to reasonable notice and opportunity to
cure, as a condition precedent to seeking enforcement of the Agreement. Unless the
breach is of an emergency hature or is a repetition of a prior breach, reasonable nofice
and opportunity shall provide for a cure within thirty days of the date of such notice. If
Applicant or the licenses fails to cure within the thirty day period (or, with respect to a
breach which reasonably requires more than thirty days to cure, fails to commence cure
of such breach and diligently pursues such cure) failure shall constitute a cause for
seeking a Show Cause Order from the ABC Board pursuant to DC Official Gode 25-447.
Unless otherwise noted above, any notices required to be made under this Agresment
shall be in writing and mailed via certified mail, return receipt requested, postage
prepaid, or hand delivered, to the other parties to this Agreement at the following
addresses. Notice shall be deemed given as of the time of receipt or refusal of receipt.

If to Applicant: Andy (Anas) Shallal, 2121 14" Street NW — Washington DC 20009
If to Protestant. William Girardo, 2125 14" Street NW — Washington DC 20009

Wherefore, by the signing of the representatives of Applicant and Profestant, Applicant hereby
agrees to aforementioned covenants and Protestant agrees to the issuance of a Class CR
License to the Applicant, and withdraws his protest, provided that this agreement is incorporated
into the ABC Board's issuing a CR License, the issuance of which is conditioned upon
compliance with the Voluntary Agreement.

skt l AR -

Andy Shallal, for Eatonville Restaurant WWIQQ_ .

According, on this L1 day of July 2009, it is ordered that the"Voluntary Agreement between
the Applicant and the Protestant is incorporated into the AB@ ‘B%r@s Q"ﬁ@eﬂi&‘s&ﬁfig Applicant an
amended Class CR License .




AnEIJe'rson, Tesha (A_ERA)

P
From: Jenkins, Martha (ABRA)
Sent: Wednesday, February 19, 2014 1:46 P
To: Berman, Jonathan (ABRA); Anderson, Tesha (ABRA)
Subject: Fw: 2/19/14 Eatonville Hearing

Piease let the Board know. Thank you.

Look out for the homeless this winter. When the actual or forecasted temperature or wind chill is 32°F or below, the
District issues a Hypothermia Alert. To request support for DC residents who are homeless and on the street now,
contact the Shelter Hotline at 1-800-535-7252 or 311 or email uposh@upo.org.

----- Original Message ----

From -
To: <sobrien@malliosobrien.com> ™ -.
Cc:!

Sent: WedifisbAigtaes 8150 id=
Subject: 2/19/14 Fatanvilie Hearing

Hello everyone,

Wi TbestEntingtodayis-ABRAearing W

o e

Regards,
William Girardo
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LAW OFTICES

MALLIOS & O’BRIEN
2600 VIRGINIA AVENUE,NW,
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20057

(202) 625-7700

DIMITRI P, MALLIOS (1952-2005) FACSIMILE
STEPHEN J. O'BRIEN* (202) 625-7706
STUART J. LONG

MICHAZL D, FONSECA

MATTHEW MINORA

“Also Admitted fn Virginia

March 16, 2016
William Girardo

Re: Fatonville (now Mulebone)

Dear Mr. Girardo:

Eatonville, Inc. is applying to the ABC Board for termination of the Voluntary
Agreement entered into with you on July 21, 2009.

Notwithstanding that you have moved from the subject building, I am required by
statute to advise you of our intention to seek termination and afford you an opportunity to
negotiate in this regard.

Should you wish to so negotiate, please advise. If, as I suspect, you maintain no

interest in this matter, you need not reply,

Very truly yours,
Stephen J. O’Brien

Z\O'Briam\Eatonville\lelter to William Girado 3.16.16.docx



ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE REGULATION ADMINSITRATION
NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Posting Date:  April 15, 2016
Petition Date; May 31,2016
Hearing Date: June 13,2016

License No. ABRA-078882

Licensee: Eatonville , Inc.

Trade Name: Eatonville Restaurant (now Mulebone)
License Class: “C” Restaurant’

Address: 2121 14" St, NW

WARD: | ANC: 1B SMD: 1B04

The Alcoholic Beverage Regulation Administration (ABRA) provides notice that the Licensee
has filed a Petition to Amend or Terminate the Settlement Agreement(s) attached to its license.

The current parties to the agreement(s) are: Eatonville, Inc. t/a Eatonville Restaurant (now
Mulebone), Applicant and William Girardo, Protestant

A copy of the Petition may be obtained by contacting ABRA’s Public Information Office at 202-
442-4423,

Objectors are entitled to be heard before the granting of such a request on the Hearing Date, at
2000 14" Street, N.W., 400 South, Washington, D.C., 20002.

Petitions or requests to appear before the Board must be filed on or before the Petition Date.





